
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.227

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022


CONSTRUCTION OF OVERBRIDGE/UNDERPASS ON SANDILA

RAILWAY LINE


†227. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to construct an Overbridge/ Underpass on Sandila Railway Line of the scheduled caste dominant Parliamentary constituency Misrikh of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the progress made so far in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) to (c): There are two level crossings (LC) (i) LC No. 249 at Sandila bypass and (ii) LC No. 247 at Sandila yard exists near Sandila station.

Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of LC No. 249 has already been sanctioned on cost sharing basis. Tender for Railway portion has been awarded.

Geotechnical investigation has been done and type of foundation has been decided. Construction of Road Over Bridge/Road Under Bridge (ROB/RUB) at LC No. 247 is technically not feasible due to heavy built-up area, cross road and market in the approaches of the LC.

*****

